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RESOLUTION No. 16-153

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN OUTDOOR EVENT
PERMIT FOR RODOMAR INC TO HOST THE “HOUSE OF HORROR
AMUSEMENT PARK 2016 CONCERT - CHAINSMOKERS” AT MIAMI
INTERNATIONAL MALL, LOCATED AT 1455 NW 107 AVENUE, DORAL,
FL 33172 ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 6, 2016 FROM 6PM-11PM;
PROVIDING FOR CONDITIONS; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION;
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE
WHEREAS, the Rodomar, Inc. (“Applicant”) seeks approval from the City of Doral (the
“City”) for an Outdoor Event Permit, pursuant to the “Application,” which is attached hereto
as Exhibit “A”; and
WHEREAS, staff has recommended that City Council approve the Applicant’s proposed
Outdoor Event Permit to host the “House of Horror Amusement Park Concert -
Chainsmokers” on Thursday, October 6, 2016 from 6:00pm-11:00pm at Miami
International Mall, located at 1455 NW 107" Avenue, Doral, FL 33172, subject to the
condition specified herein.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are confirmed, adopted, and incorporated

herein and made a part hereof by this reference.

Section 2. Approval. The outdoor event permit for the “House of Horror

Amusement Park 2016 Concert - Chainsmokers” is hereby approved subject to the following
conditions:
1. Pay all fees as specified in the schedule provided in Exhibit “B”;

2. Compliance with the comments made by the City of Doral Police
Department, as specified in Exhibit “C” and
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3. Acquisition of and compliance with required permits and performing the
necessary inspections prior to event start, provided by the City of Doral

Building Department.
All exhibits referenced hereto are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this

reference.

Section 3. Implementation. The City Manager and the City Attorney are hereby

authorized to take such further action as may be necessary to implement the purpose and
provisions of this Resolution.

Section 4. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilmember Rodriguez who moved its
adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Ruiz and upon being put to a

vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Luigi Boria Yes

Vice Mayor Christi Fraga No

Councilman Pete Cabrera Not Present at Time of the Vote
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez Yes

Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz Yes

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10 day of August, 2016.
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EXHIBIT “A”



(] Public Property Event Permit
ﬂSpecial Private Property Event Permit

CITY OF DORAL
PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT
OUTDOOR EVENT PERMIT

Special Event-w‘ok-‘% O—(:\ *“‘QW'OY‘ AYY\UQQMC{\T Pd'rffglass

Promoter/Organization MOW. \{'\C_ .

Facility Address \%5 Nw lu—l AVC l' FZ-—Dates 1O /{0 ‘ t'o(p
Thursday  opm = (Lpm

Hours of Operation

Estimated Attendance/Day A 52 - 5,500

TYPE OF EVENT:
Music [] Parade [] ArtShow [] TV Commercial ] Movie Filming

[] Athletic [] Other (specify) MkL{')LC_ Concord CL+ House B'F Hm*’ fa”k

EXTRAORDINARY USES:

[ Animals [] Firearms ] Explosives/Fireworks ] Road Closures [[] Cooking
[] Alcoholic Beverages served* [] Tents/temp structures (] Aircrafc
[] Other (specify)

# For events where alcoholic beverages will be served, page three of this application must be filled out.

Approved: (Initials & Date)

City Manager

Planning & Zoning Director

Building Official M.m o ’7/94/43
Permit(s) Required? Yes g No Type(s)@ F

Parks & Recreation Director

Police Department

Fire Department

Please be advised that a Building permit and fee may be required.




OUTDOOR EVENT APPLICATION

"7/11{1(0

Date of Apﬁlication

Name of Person or Organization (Permitcee) _IOGOPOAY ™ Anc.
MginngAddressAQBU =W 1Y étf }M  FL 38155
Represented By _(NEJ5ON  Albareda e Pres vdoAt.
prone (1 80) 461~ 1543 o

Is your organization For-profit Zx Non-Profit
Location or Park Area requested PGL)/‘LL‘!\?) LQT@, L*Lka.J’YkJ \f\‘t \{ L-lﬂ,(i_

Describe fully the space required for your event, and how your event will contribute to the benefit of
h i . . .
t ec:ctmrnunlfr_.rv\6 (’DQC_QH‘ Ry u lﬂ{ hq&co LDS«(d{)
; o @
Haise af Yoy furk \ocated WA e DMLC}\ﬁ

\est o o bt Nl The euent 15 South Elondas
%&N\\UL UHowcen themed acdiractor loacked by ﬂ'sm.ali

What type of entertainment is planned, include performer(s) name(s) and/or group(s) name(s)

Yower du Remsle DT
st - O heinsrokers

Dates of Eventm%, y (O((Q l“p

Rain Date (if any)

Period of Requested Use (Including Set-up / Tear-down and Clean-up time):

From%kﬂ.ﬂ % (g Pm To ' l P'I'Y\
Hours of Operations (ﬂlpm o \,p{/ﬂ
Estimated Size of Crowd: Participants Spectators 2500 — 3 500

Who is the contact person for your event?

name_S0u dell Buslo —~Soa

address L4 B0 SW Y £T. MJL&I’U.‘FL 33155

Agency QQCQON\CU’ | \Y\(.

Telephone(qgu) Us9- 1543 Sart @ dal‘éﬁ\/&-c.aﬂ\




OUTDOOR EVENT HISTORY

List the five (5) last events sponsored by your organization and where they were held. Please
include the event name, date, total attendance, problems (if any), location of event, phone
number of event location, and contact name for reference.

._atendante — 3200

DUI ango y lepmfﬂa (once+

J&mas f Kmah*’ Cm’l"e,r

reb. 201l

Glberhy 4e Sla Posa & thth Choina

2.
ja..m{.s L. lCn\al/\’\' (eAler
Teb. 20106
oct’@m&mc& — 2%K00
3. _MD - dnvado Laxin mmmvl Canent

VQﬂ\as / Fuan Luas 6qcrm

NOY. 2015

Oendance — 300
O wba Peal

i

Qdnenne, Qrschd Cerder

a,phl — Nby. 2015 / Jan. —~ Apnl 201u

AdtHendonce — 1200 - 2200

Do you owe anyone money for expenses incurred or revenue promised from prior events?

Date Event Person Amount Owed
/ V. Fa 7
Vi & o
// / L 4

[4




OUTDOOR EVENT BUDGET

Detail fully the intended use, type of business and scope of operation

DETAILED REVENUE

Source - Price Total Amount of Income
(Admission 24.2] =K 52 . 50
concessions Ar: ISOO 00

Total Revenue éjf <O / 15 . Ol

DETAILED EXPENDITURES
[tem Total Amount of Expense
A rodgement CHtractions L .
Operations N &l 150, 00
ar lkehng oA,

Eirtectainmlent ’a%dud‘ar\t | €, 000. OV
it /POlice /ﬂ re. 23,000. 00

Total Expenses
Net Income Expected

DETAILED IN KIND SERVICES

£ 85,150, 00
— %5} 5(0_’ - OO/

Item

Value of Contribution

N(a

W

Wl

i

Total Value

"

Describe the intended use of net income generated from this special event

No ndd ncome @K%Jejcd.




OUTDOOR EVENT ACTIVITIES/ELEMENTS

List all Co-Sponsors

Name Address City, State Zip Phone Number

What is the principal business activity of these co-sponsors?

Name Activity

Will alcoholic beverages be served at your event! Yes No x

Beer ,@ Price g
Wine 2 Price éi
Describe who, where and what time the alcoholic beverages will be served
NA

Will your special event require tents? (Requires a permit if greater than 10’ x 10’ or if cooking
under any size tent)

Yes x No

Indicate size and number of tents ( |) 25 X 40

What are the electrical requirements of the Event!
Generator(s) - Size in Watts 4—60 MOR Fed from Building Electrical

Number of lights and outlets to be used

What type of restroom facWrovided? -p 0 K]’O,Qéjzb

Number of toilets ( ’7 (p J (must show location and distance of the restroom

facilities on the Site Planl_,, P

Will your special event have live or taped music?

Yes x No Type of music L“/O 66“1(:9

Descrlbe who whe e and what music will beﬁresented

LNsmakers DJ - Power qu
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OUTDOOR EVENT SALE OF GOODS

List items for re-resale offered and proposed prices. Use additional sheet if necessary.

ltem Price
W don't Sell any_.
2N Other than FH1ne.

'bg rk. ad mission

/ﬂO fresudent /i1

// éﬁﬁedMee, Title Date



RODOMAR, INC.

2301 NW 87" Avenue, G-135, Doral, FL 33172 Tel. 305.668.4343

March 3, 2016

City of Doral
8401 NW 53" Terrace
Doral, FL 33166

Gentlemen:
I (We) agree to hold the City of Doral, its agents and authorized personnel harmless and relieve
them from any responsibility or liability for any legal action or damage, cost or expense

(including attorney’s fees) resulting from damage, and/or personal injury that should occur on
the premises.

Sincerely,

Nelson Albareda
President



<O
MIAMI
INTERNATIONAL MALL

A BIMON MALL

March 31, 2016

Rodomar, Inc

House of Horror Amusement Park
5000 SW 75" Avenue, Suite: 118
Miami, FL 33155

Ref: House of Horror Park
Dear Mr. Albareda:
This letter serves as a notice that Miami International Mall has reached and agreement with Rodomar, Inc.

to hold a parking lot event from September 29, 2016 to October 31%, 2016 at 1455 NW 107 Avenue,
Doral, FL 33172.

Should you have any gyestéons, please feel free to contact me.
~
/

—

% OANIALIS VAZQUEZ
A\YQ.§ Notary Publls - State of Florida
A& oyf Commission # FF 970150
g My Comm, Expires Mar 10, 2020

1455 NW 107" Avenue, Doral FL 33172 T 305 593 1777

e
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ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE Y arz8i201e.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lisu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER SWIACT Kenneth D. Donat

Donat Insurance Services, LLC

7081 Hwy 58 TAIONE, £xy:608-254-2600 (A% noj: 608-254-7733
%::nlé‘ti 3%‘3”"&3950 AoprEss: Ken@Donatinsurance.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer A : Western World Insurance 13196
netRE 4R33ds°rsnv?lr7lg%ourt ISURER S
Miami, FL 33155 INSLRER € ;
INSURER D ;
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ISR DOL SUBR POLICY EFF_ | POLICY EXP
By TYPE OF INSURANCE Eu_sp_ [WvD | POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) ;MMIDDIYYYY) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| camsmaoe | X] occur RE16015718 07/07/2016 | 07/07/2017 | DAFGRETORENTED ' 100,000
|| MED EXP (Any one p s 5,000
| PERSONAL& ADVINJURY |$ 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 3,000,000
| | poucy l:] S D Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 3,000,000
OTHER: s
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY %g’rﬁagdl_tgee'g;s_msie T | s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Perperson) | $
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED "
oS AnoS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
1 NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accidant)
$
UMBRELLA UAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
oep | | RETENTIONS - - $
WORKERS COMPENSATION -
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Yin STATUTE [ ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXECUTIVE NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
FFICERM
(OMandatory n NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT s
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space Is required)
For Informational Purposes
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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ACCORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE PATE (HBLIYYYY

RODOM-1 OP ID: LA

06/28/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

\izr REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an en
certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

dorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER SONIACT Kenneth D. Donat
?3:?1"?4'3;"5'3"“ Services, LLC PHONE _ 608-254-2600 [ 2% v 608-264-7733
"ég:’n';'a gf'b“”v"‘ 853950 AooEss: Ken@Donatinsurance.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
iNsurer A : Western World Insurance 13196
R sans,
Miami, FL 33155 INSURER G :
INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

| DDL
By TYPE OF INSURANCE w POLICY NUMBER ‘%gv@en: I.?u%%)'ﬁ"v';, uMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| cLamsmane [ X] ocour X RE16015718 07/07/2016 | 07/07/2017 | DRFGCETORENTED ™ 1's 100,000
_— MED EXP (Any one p s 5,000
- PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000/
|| poucy D s D Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 3,000,000
OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY e NGLELIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED
ALY SeHED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
] NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accidant)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 5
oep | | ReTENTIONS $
WORKERS COMPENSATION | EEE!TUTE [ (o™
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY v
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s
(iandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT l S

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional R rks Schedut
|House of Horrors, 1455 NW 107th Avenue, Miami, FL 33172

The Certificate Holder is listed as Additional Insured with respect to
the policy period.

General Liability coverage within the operation of the Named Insured during

may be attached if more space is required)

8401 NW 53 Terrace

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
CITYDOR
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
City of Doral ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Doral, FL 33166

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
registered marks of ACORD



. RODOM-1 OP ID: LA
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 812812016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER RAMECT Kenneth D. Donat
93:?1’?4'35"5'3““ Services, LLC PHONE  608-254-2600 [F2X oy 608-254-7733
ﬂ:‘.'(n‘a'a?. 3.nb‘¢'>vr|| a5t395° AbbhEss: Ken@Donatinsurance.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
nsurer A : Western World Insurance 13196
WEURED 4R§fs°§'v?:'7'2 %ourt SURERS:
Miami, FL 33155 NSURER ¢
INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

SR DOL BUBR POLIC
hid TYPE OF INSURANCE Wvp POLICY NUMBER (RIBOY Iimﬂ:%m) LMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
"DAMAGE TO RENTED
| cLamsmace [ X] ocour X | |RE16015718 0710712016 | 07/07/2017 | PAPRCE TORENTED T 100,000
|| MED EXP (Anyoneperson) | $ 5,000
- PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 3,000,000
- Jeouey [ %% [ Jioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 3,000,000
: s
OTHER:
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBNEDSINGLE LMIT | 5
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Perperson) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED :
AUTOS AUrOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
] NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
peo | | reTenTions - s
WORKERS COMPENSATION =
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN Starre | | 2R
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may bo attached f more space Is required)

House of Horrors, 1455 NW 107th Avenue, Miami, FL 33172

The Certificate Holder is listed as Additional Insured with respect to .
General Liability coverage within the operation of the Named Insured during
the policy period.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
EVENSTA

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
Eventstar Structures Corp. ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

8150 B NW 90th Street

Medley, FL 33166 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




RODOM-1 OPID: LA

P |
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 612812016

I THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lisu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT
Donat Insurance Services, LLC Nawe: Kenneth D. Donat FAX
7081 Hwy 58 | HONE ¢ ) 608-254-2600 | F2% oy 608-254-7733
agm.;tsh B%\ﬁl‘ eft:ssnso kobhess: Ken@Donatlnsurance.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer A : Western World Insurance 13196
INSURED Rodomar Inc .
4936 SW 74 Court NSURERB:
Miami, FL 33155 INSURER € :
INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[Ns® TYPE OF INSURANCE W POLICY NUMBER A AT LIMITS

A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| cLamsmaoe [ X] occur X RE16015718 07/07/2016 | 07/07/2017 | DAPAGETORERTED 71¢ 100,000
- MED EXP (Any one person) | § 5,000
- PERSONAL& ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 3,000,000
poucy [ |58 [ Juoc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 3,000,000

_OTHER: s

| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COVBNEDSINGLE LWIT | §

|| ANYAuTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $

B D i b

HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accident) $

$

| [umBrewatme | [ ocour EACH OCCURRENCE s

EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

pep | | RETENTIONS - - $

il vIN [ SFRrure | [8R

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s

?Jﬂ%ﬁ&’?‘f.’;fﬁﬁ? EXCLUDED? nIA E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $

BTN O GPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT l's

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additiona) Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

House of Horrors, 1465 NW 107th Avenue, Miami, FL 33172

The Certificate Holder is listed as Additional Insured with respect to
General Liability coverage within the operation of the Named Insured during
the policy period.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
FLORI-3

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiLL BE DELIVERED IN

Florida Dept of Agriculture ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Bureau of Fair Rides
2005 Apalachee Parkway AUTHORZED REPRESENTATIVE

Tallahassee, FL 32399 W

]
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




RODOM-1

OPID: LA

DATE (MMW/DD/YYYY)

A
ACORDr
— CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 0612812016

| THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER SANEACT Kenneth D. Donat

Donat Insurance Services, LLC

7081 H PHONE

THONE ¢ ) 608-254-2600 (A%, Noj: 608-264-7733

New Lisbon, Wi 53950
Kenneth D. Donat

hobhEss: Ken@DonatInsurance.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer A : Western World Insurance 13196
INSURED Rodomar Inc .
4936 SW 74 Court INSURER A
Miami, FL 33155 INSURER C :
INSURERD :
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

IR TYPE OF INSURANCE P fonen POLICY NUMBER (i) RO umTs
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE N 1,000,000
] CLAIMS-MADE IE OCCUR X RE16015718 07/07/2016 | 07/07/2017 | premises (Eaoccurrence) | $ 100,000,
| MED EXP (Any one pe! $ 5,000
] PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 3,000,000
POLICY D e D Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 3,000,000
OTHER: _ s
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Co(Ea P i D
__4 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
ALLOUNED SCHEQULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
B NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS Per accident]
s
UMBRELLALIAB | | occur EACH OCCURRENCE s
|| excessuas CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE H
DED_ | | revenmions - - s
moRKESCOmDSon e | |5
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE] §
DESCRIPTION OF GPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarl hed If more space Is required)

House of Horrors, 1455 NW 107th Avenue, Miami, FL 33172

Gold Coast Beverage Distributors, its officers, directors emplozges and
agents are listed as Additional Insured with respect to General jability
coverage within the operation of the Named Insured during the policy period.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

GOLDC-3

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
Gold Coast Beverage ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Distributors

10055 NW 12th St

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Doral, FL 33172

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



/

\és~ REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

RODOM-1 OP ID: LA

. I
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE " 0a/28/2016

l THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER STACT Kenneth D. Donat
et insurance Services, LLC PHONE " 608-254-2600 " [TBX oy, 608-254-7733
New Lisbon, Wi 53950 AobrEss: Ken@Donatinsurance.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer A : Western World Insurance 13196
WU 936 SW 74 Court BSURER 0
Miami, FL 33155 INSURERC :
INSURERD :
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[NSR DDL SUBR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE Eus_p_w POLICY NUMBER Iﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁv’@, (5%%7\«%’;) LivITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000}
"DAMAGE YO RENTED
| CLAIMS-MADE [Z] OCCUR X RE16015718 07/07/2016 | 07/07/2017 | pREMISES (Ea occumence) | S 100,000/
- MED EXP (Any oneperson) | $ 5,000
_— PERSONAL&ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE S 3,000,000
I PRO-
POLICY I:] JECT D Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | § 3,000,00
OTHER: s
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY {Ea accident) $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per persen) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED "
| AuToS AZIOS e PROPERTY BRIGE 1=
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accident) $
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED [ l RETENTIONS - $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OiH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN Starure | [&R
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT S
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH $
If yes, doscribe under l
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Schedule, may bo attached if more space Is required)

Additional Insured: Mall at Miami International LLC, Simon Management
Associates, LLC and their respective officers, directors, shareholders
members, partners, parents, subsidiaries and any other affiliated entit'ies,
agents, servants, employees, and independent contractors of these persons or

entities.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
MALLA-1
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
. THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
Mall at Miami Interni Mall ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Simon Property Group
Miami International Mall AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

1455 NW 107th Ave
Miami, FL 33172 W
i
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Aflon Qg™

City of Doral

8401 NW 53rd Terrace
Doral, FL 33166
305-593-6725

Invoice Receipt

Invoice Date: 07/18/2016 Invoice Number: 20160718110301144595

Invoice Notes: PZ Register:CR1

Reference Number |Item Description

20160718110304519819 |PZ-001.4000.329400-ZONING PLAN REVIEW FEES [RODOMAR] 350.00

20160718110330035044 |CHECK PAYMENT [RODOMAR INC- 2513] -350.00
Total Due 0.00

-

7/18/2016 11:03:50 AM Page 1 of 1



Outdoor Events Submittal Checklist

Event Organizer: H oclome v ¢ Ine, Event Date: /o/z/¢%

l.  Outdoor Event Application D/

I *Fee (350.00) [

1. Hold Harmless Letter @/

IV.  *#Site Plan (3"
V. Insurance []/

VI.  Owner’s Letter of Approval |]/

VII.  ***Consumer’s Certificate of Exemption OR Letter from Department of Treasury (IRS) [J

* Note: If application was submitted less than 7 days prior to the event, there is an additional late charge of
$200.00.

** Note: Please attach a diagram of the set-up for the event. Show as much detail as possible. Show crowd
flow, controls, seating, and parking. Also show configuration and sizes of stage(s), concession booths, tent(s)
location, portable toilets, and fire protection equipment.

*#%¥ ONLY FOR NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS



Michael Ferrera (PZ)

from: Sari del Busto <sari@dalelive.com>
' Sent: Monday, July 18, 2016 3:16 PM
To: Michael Ferrera (PZ)
Cc: Michelle Vadia
Subject: RE: House of Horror Amusement Park - Concert - Chainsmokers - Rodomar, Inc
Hi Michael,

Please see my reply below in RED

Sari del Busto-Sosa
786.457.1543
sari@dalelive.com

From: Michael Ferrera (PZ) [mailto:Michael.Ferrera@cityofdoral.com]

Sent: Monday, July 18, 2016 2:45 PM

To: Sari del Busto

Subject: FW: House of Horror Amusement Park - Concert - Chainsmokers - Rodomar, Inc

Hello Sari,

Please find comments from police below.

egards,
-

Michael P. Ferrera
AA to the Planning & Zoning Director &
QOutdoor Events Coordinator

Planning & Zoning Department

City of Doral

8401 NW 53rd Terrace
Doral, FL 33166

T (305) 593-6630 Ext. 3001
F (305) 593-6768

Michael.Ferrera@cityofdoral.com

www.citvofdoral.com

The City of Doral is on Twitter , Facebook and YouTube!




From: Stephanie Bortz (PD) [mailto:Stephanie.Bortz@doralpd.com]
Sent: Monday, July 18, 2016 2:38 PM
To: Michael Ferrera (PZ) <Michael.Ferrera@cityofdoral.com>
Cc: Nilsa Mercado <Nilsa.Mercado@doralpd.com>
" Subject: RE: House of Horror Amusement Park - Concert - Chainsmokers - Rodomar, Inc

Good Morning Michael,
Please see below our comments/questions for the attached application:

e What time is the concert scheduled to start and end? Last year, concert was scheduled from 9:00PM-12:30AM —
9:00pm to 11pm. The concert is a Thursday

e How much is admission for the concert? Or, is it one ticket for both the amusement section and concert? -
S30/person (one ticket for both — park & concert)

e How many is projected to sale? 2500-3000

» How many tickets will be given as promotional tickets? — 500 tickets

e  Will Paramount Security be working as additional security like last year? If yes, how many will be hired? —
Security company has not been contracted as of yet but we will have a company as we do every year.

o What will be their attire? — Black shirt with SECURITY on the back & Black Pants

e  Will there be a reserved spot for a command post like previous years? - Yes

e  Will there be a reserved spot outside of the event area as a processing location if anyone is removed from the
venue? -Yes

e Has Miami-Dade Fire Rescue been contacted to be present? (REQUIRED) — Yes, they've been contacted for the
event but we have not advised the concert date yet

e |sthe stage and event area in the same location as last year? - Yes

““From: Michael Ferrera (PZ) [mailto:Michael.Ferrera@cityofdoral.com]
Sent: Monday, July 18, 2016 11:20 AM
To: Jennifer Blanco (BD); Nilsa Mercado (PD); Stephanie Bortz (PD)
Subject: House of Horror Amusement Park - Concert - Chainsmokers - Rodomar, Inc

Good morning,

Please find attached an additional request for House of Horror to hold a concert on October 6, 2016, as part of their
overall amusement park.

Regards,

Michael P. Ferrera
AA to the Planning & Zoning Director &
Outdoor Events Coordinator

Planning & Zoning Department

City of Doral

8401 NW 53rd Terrace

Doral, FL 33166

T (305) 593-6630 Ext. 3001
e F (305) 593-6768

Michael.Ferrera@citvofdoral.com

www.citvofdoral.com




The City of Doral is on Twitter , Facebook and YouTube!

***Please note that the State of Florida's Public Records Laws provide that most written communications to or from the City of Doral regarding government
business are public records available to the public upon request. This e-mail communication may therefore be subject to public disclosure.***

***Please note that the State of Florida's Public Records Laws provide that most written communications to or from the City of Doral regarding government
business are public records available to the public upon request. This e-mail communication may therefore be subject to public disclosure.***

***Please note that the State of Florida's Public Records Laws provide that most written communications to or from the City of Doral regarding government
business are public records available to the public upon request. This e-mail communication may therefore be subject to public disclosure.”™”

-



OUTDOOR EVENT APPLICATION
TRACKING SHEET

/L/OVY 0# )%ffdr /?/ﬁé)ﬂﬂ”f/ f&rk— Concert C/m/‘q:mahg

Event Name:

Organization Name: Hodomar, Tnc,

_ 7l Eyent Date: (ol lic

Submitted Date:

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Date SUBMITTED: 2l 2he

Date RETURNED: 7/25 /e
B,&¢t

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Date SUBMITTED: 7le)ie

Date RETURNED: 7 /’7 A UA

e /V(r 2 j / ’fv” v 0‘0'(:
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT pnarieet Pt rvetts

Deilileg /7c’fw7‘?. 7l2s/i¢
SUBMITTED: Zlee)ig

RETURNED:

PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Date SUBMITTED:

RETURNED:

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

SUBMITTED:

RETURNED:




City of Doral - Outdoor Event
House of Horror Amusement Park - Chainsmokers Concert
City of Doral Report

Participating City Departments Required Fees Notes

- Police - Department S 7,633.00

Grand Total S 7,633.00






